

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8975 of 2021

=====

YAGNESHKUMAR DEVENDRABHAI PANDYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 12/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment is allowed. To be carried out forthwith.

Upon amendment being carried out, issue notice and
notice as to interim relief returnable on **20.07.2021**.

To be heard with Special Civil Application No.7830 of
2021.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

SIDDHARTH