

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8975 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8946 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8946 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8946 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9481 of 2021**

=====

YAGNESHKUMAR DEVENDRABHAI PANDYA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MS MARIYA DALAL, LD.ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s).****MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 13/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms.Mariya Dala for the petitioner states that there is some urgency in these matters. Considering her request, let all Civil Applications be notified separately along with papers of main writ petitions on 25.04.2023.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL