

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8975 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8946 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8946 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9481 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7830 of 2021

=====

YAGNESHKUMAR DEVENDRABHAI PANDYA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 23/01/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Not before this Court.

1.1 Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)